

Jack & Jill Family of Schools: Schedule of Fees – Academic Year 2020 – 2021

The following applies until 31st August 2021.

Registration fee	
Payable on registration and non-refundable	£50
Deposits	
Please see the School's <i>Terms and Conditions</i> for information on how and when the Acceptance Deposit may be refunded.	
Acceptance Deposit	
Payable by the parents of each pupil on acceptance of a place for the Nursery only. Deposit will be credited against the fees for the term after the child turns three years of age.	£250
Payable by the parents of each female pupil on acceptance of a place in Reception to Year 6.	£750
Payable by parents of female pupil wishing to book both the Nursery place and the later place in Reception and beyond. £250 of this Acceptance Deposit will be credited against the fees for the term after the child turns three years of age.	£1,000
Fees per Term	
Jack & Jill School (Nursery)	
3 Morning sessions (9am to 12.15pm)*	£1,605 per Term
*minimum per week if the child is two years of age.	
4 morning sessions (9am to 12.15pm)	£2,076 per Term
5 morning sessions (9am to 12.15pm)*	£2,519 per Term
*minimum per week from the term after the child turns three years of age or the equivalent using the afternoon, breakfast club and after School sessions.	
3 days full (9am - 3.15pm)	£2,670 per Term
4 days full (9am - 3.15pm)	£3,496 per Term
5 days full (9am - 3.15pm)	£4,294 per Term
Jack & Jill School (Reception)	£4,294 per Term
Nightingale House (Pre-Preparatory)	£4,294 per Term
Clarence House (Preparatory)	£4,578 per Term

The fees will include a mid-morning snack for all pupils, all stationery, books and writing materials, use of laptops or other student ICT and art/engineering resources.

Sibling discount – 10% discount applied to fees per term for younger sibling/s when more than one child per family attends the Jack & Jill Family of Schools on a full-time basis.

The fees exclude the cost of lunches, educational visits, examination entry fees (for example LAMDA), year books and costumes for school productions.

The fees, or part of the fees, may be paid using the government's tax-free childcare scheme and/or the early years free childcare entitlement scheme. To discuss this further or for more information please contact the School office: office@jackandjillschool.org.uk

Extras

Extended Services (Optional) Invoiced in advance.

- School lunches (Nursery) £5.50 per day
- School lunches (Reception to Year 6) £27.50 per week

Early Morning Extended Care (Optional) Invoiced in advance when pre-booked.

• £5 per morning including a snack and/or use of the morning minibus service.

After School Extended Care (Optional) Invoiced in advance when pre-booked.

• £14.50 per evening including a snack and/or use of the afternoon minibus service.

Individual music lessons (Optional) Invoiced in advance.

- £15 per 20 minutes (Reception and Year 1)
- £22 per 30 minutes (Year 2 to 6)

Holiday Club (Optional) Invoiced when booked.

- Main programme (9am to 3.15pm): £275 per week or £60 per day, including mid-morning snack but excluding lunch.
- Early care from 8am to 9am: £5 per morning, including a snack
- Late care to 6pm: £14.50 per evening, including a snack

Ad-Hoc Nursery Session (Optional and availability permitting) Invoiced when booked.

- Morning session from 9am to 12.15pm: £70 per session, including mid-morning snack but excluding lunch.
- Afternoon session from 12.15pm to 3.15pm: £55

Examination fees (Optional) Invoiced in advance.

• LAMDA – between £20 to £40

Please see the School's *Terms and Conditions* for further information about the payment of Fees and extras.

The School's *Terms and Conditions* are available on request and in writing from the School Office which can be contacted on: office@jackandjillschool.org.uk.